
CALIFORNIA FINANCING COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

FUNDING FAIR AGENDA 
May 29, 2025 
9:00AM – 12:00PM 

INTRODUCTION: 9:00AM – 9:10AM 

Topic Presenter Email 
Welcome, Introductions, and Overview Seresa Hartwell 

(SWRCB) 
seresa.hartwell@waterboards.ca.gov 

STATE FUNDING RESOURCES: 9:10AM – 9:20AM 

Topic Presenter Email 
Overview of the CA Grants Portal Shivani Bose-

Varela 
(CA State Library) 

CAGrantsPortal@library.ca.gov 

STATE AND LOCAL AGENCY PRESENTATIONS: 9:20AM – 10:10AM 

Topic/Agency Presenters Email 

Department of Water Resources (DWR) Gabriel Edwards gabriel.edwards@water.ca.gov 

Infrastructure and Economic 
Development Bank (IBank) 

Betty Bian, 
Steven Wright 

betty.bian@ibank.ca.gov 
steven.wright@ibank.ca.gov 

California State Water Resources Control 
Board (SWRCB) 

Ibyang Rivera ibyang.rivera@waterboards.ca.gov 

Strategic Growth Council (SGC) Adrienne Moretz adrienne.moretz@sgc.ca.gov 

Rural Community Assistance 
Corporation (RCAC) 

Jerry Furlong jerome.furlong@rcac.org 

California Governor’s Office of 
Emergency Services (CalOES) 

Matteo Rodriquez matteo.rodriquez@caloes.ca.gov 

California Rural Water Association 
(CRWA) 

Julie Meeks jmeeks@calruralwater.org 
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FEDERAL FUNDING RESOURCES: 10:15AM – 10:25AM 

 
Topic Presenter Email 
Overview of www.grants.gov David T. White 

(Reclamation) 
dwhite@usbr.gov 

 
FEDERAL AGENCY PRESENTATIONS: 10:25AM – 11:00AM 

 
Topic/Agency Presenter Email 

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 
(Reclamation) 

David T. White dwhite@usbr.gov 

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Rural 
Development (USDA RD) – Water and 
Environmental Programs 

Jennifer Strauch jennifer.strauch@usda.gov 

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Rural 
Development (USDA RD) – Community 
Facilities Program 

Serena Ramos serena.ramos1@usda.gov 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA) – Brownfields Program 

Brooklyn James james.brooklyn@epa.gov 

 
VIRTUAL BOOTHS: 11:00AM – 12:00PM 
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